side yard. 

3. Properties under ten thousand (10,000) square feet in area are allowed up to 
one thousand (1,000) square feet of accessory building area.  Properties 
having lot  areas of ten thousand (10,000) square feet or greater are allowed up 
to one  thousand five hundred (1500) square feet in accessory building 
area.  The  accessory building area includes all garages, sheds or other 
buildings on the  property.  The above mentioned maximum allowable areas 
govern only when  other more restrictive regulations are met (impervious